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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Md 12500
Para Yeguas de 3 y mas años

8:00 PM Arena

900
metros

Purse 19.100 DMENTRIES 1ST CTX JANUARY 15 4.5F F19100 12500 0 BUM 4 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4
YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-10000

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
12-1

Stud: Lester Thornton Jr

Miss Shack Attack
YA6a-Shackleford en Lookin' For Indy
p. A.p. Indy 13d S/C         Act: (20-0-5-1) $24.547

1

G. Larrosa

56,2

M. Campbell 03/01 CT2 900 1 7 2 2 57,2 G. Larrosa,26,60 Collegeville Queen 6½ Md5000 51 54.2 55.2
29/11 CT8 900 9 2 2 2 57,2 A.R. Ramgeet,71,20Song And A Breeze 2¼ Md5000 61 54.3 54.3
08/11 CT4 900 3 5 3 4 57,2 A.R. Ramgeet,17,20 Don't Blink 9½ Md5000 48 53.3 55.3
18/10 CT8 900 5 3 4 2 56,2 G. Larrosa,21,40 Winning Moon 5½ Md5000 56 54.3 55.4

2
15-1

Stud: Kathleen E Hamlin

She's A Brickhouse
YA6a-Limehouse en Benedicta
p. Orientate 58d S/C         Act: (8-0-2-2) $19.870 h12d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (39/56)-CT

2

M. Santaella

54,0

K.E. Hamlin 19/11 CT4 900 1 6 4 4 57,2 J.M. Lewis,8,80 Tina's Back 5¼ Md12500 50 54.4 55.1
24/01 CT1 900 5 1 2 3 56,2 G. Larrosa,8,80 True Indy 3¼ MdSpWt26.5k 55 53.4 54.2
03/01 CT6 900 4 6 5 3 56,2 G. Larrosa,21,40 Tomorrow's Edge 10½ MdSpWt26.5k 57 52.2 54.1
09/12 CT8 1300 3 2 2 4 54,9 K. Trotman,20,40 Miss Argentina 4 MdSpWt26.5k 54 83.3 84.2

3
5-1

Stud: Cathy Denelsbeck

Fifth Of June
YA4a-Irish War Cry en Afleet Fairy
p. Afleet Express 13d S/C         Act: (8-0-0-2) $7.444

3

E. Villasmil

56,2

K.L. Deiter 03/01 CT2 900 3 8 4 5 57,2 E. Villasmil,6,80 Collegeville Queen 8 Md5000 48 54.2 55.3
11/12 Pen7 1100 5 2 2 6 56,2 E. Villasmil,15,60 Eachpeachpearplum 8½ Md10000 56 65.4 67.3
26/11 Pen3 1000 1 2 1 3 56,2 E. Villasmil,6,20 Vivid Artiste 5¾ Md10000 61 60.1 61.3
17/10 CT3 900 6 2 4 4 54,4 E. Villasmil,57,80 Fashion Victim 12¼ MdSpWt30.6k 51 52.4 55.2

4
3-5

Stud: Robin Prosser

Sacred Love
YC5a-Stanford en The Voice Of Truth
p. Yes It's True 36d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $3.000 h6d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (18/29)-PEN

4

A. Cruz

57,2

T.M. Beattie 11/12 Pen7 1100 4 1 1 2 56,7 V. Diaz,20,40 Eachpeachpearplum 2¼ Md10000 67 65.4 66.1
20/11 Pen2 1200 6 2 3 8 56,7 V. Diaz,11,40 Caitlin The Great 25 MdSpWt34k 36 71.3 76.3

5
6-1

Stud: Porta Coeli Farm

Quotient
YA5a-Kantharos en Promotional
p. Artie Schiller 63d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-2) $5.568 h12d, 600 en 38.4-Are/Rap (21/26)-CT

5

R. Latchman

56,2

K. Gazzier 14/11 CT1 1300 4 4 3 5 56,2 V. Rodriguez,12,80 Aluminas 14¾ Md12500 42 84 86.4
08/09 Ind5 1600 4 1 1 9 56,2 M. Pedroza,9,80 Reimagine 21 Md12500 41 96.1 60.2
25/07 Btp5 1000 2 8 5 3 56,7 V. Lebron,13,00 Quirky Ride 1¾ Md15000 67 58.4 59.1
01/07 Ind5 1700 2 1 1 3 56,2 M. Pedroza,9,80 Crowned With Grace 8¼ Md12500 56 106.4 108.2

6
4-1

Stud: Kevin J Joy

Amendment
YC5a-Constitution en Mo's Love
p. Uncle Mo 41d S/C         Act: (9-0-3-0) $19.399 h9d, 600 en 36.4-Are/Rap (3/16)-CT

6

V. Rodriguez

57,2

K.J. Joy 06/12 CT3 1300 5 6 5 2 57,2 V. Rodriguez,11,80 Fab Girl 5 Md12500 61 81.3 82.3
22/11 CT1 1300 3 5 4 4 54,0 J. Belisario,22,00 Double Spirit 10¼ MdSpWt30.6k 61 80.1 82.2
12/11 CT3 1700 7 3 3 7 57,2 J. Montano,12,00 Suzies Pride 34¾ MdSpWt31.6k 29 113.3 120.5
01/10 Del7 1664 1 8 7 2 55,8 J. Ruiz,5,60 Dance On Air 1½ Md16000 63 102.1 102.2
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Clm 5000b
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

8:32 PM Arena

1700
metros

Purse 15.100 DCENTRIES 2ND CTX JANUARY 15 8.5F F15100 5000 0 CUM 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR
OLDS AND UP CLAIMING 5000-4500

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
3-5

Stud: Richard Burnsworth

Woohoo Jackie Blue
YZ7a-Jack Milton en Day Is Done
p. Lookin At Lucky 35d S/C         Act: (23-5-4-6) $204.089 h6d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (9/36)-CT

1

A. Bocachica

56,2

A. Farrior 12/12 CT3 1400 5 9 8 3 56,2 J.M. Lewis,5,20 City Taah 9¼ Clm5000b 65 88.1 90.4
05/04 Lrl5 1800 1 7 6 6 55,8 J. Rodriguez,3,80 Viennese Waltz 4 OC30000 80 114.2 115.1
08/03 Lrl4 1600 5 6 4 2 55,8 J. Rodriguez,6,40 Ginger Girl Nrz OC30000 80 100.3 100.3
14/12 Lrl5 1600 2 5 5 2 57,2 J. Rodriguez,7,20 She'sarollingstone Pcz OC20000 83 99.2 99.2

2
4-1

Stud: Michael E Jones Jr

Bravo Zulu
YC7a-Midshipman en Merryvale
p. Bertrando 9d S/C         Act: (52-6-8-5) $143.412

2

J.D. Acosta

56,2

M.E. Jones Jr 07/01 CT9 1400 3 2 6 3 56,2 J.D. Acosta,85,40 Rezquia 11¼ Clm5000b 63 88.3 90.2
12/12 CT3 1400 4 7 7 4 54,0 M. Santaella,43,40 City Taah 11½ Clm5000b 62 88.1 90.2
22/11 CT6 1300 10 9 9 8 56,2 J.D. Acosta,47,80 Love To Eat 11¾ Clm5000b 59 79.4 82.1
31/10 CT4 1400 6 4 8 3 55,3 J.D. Acosta,45,40 Golden Girl Lena 5 Clm5000b 62 88.3 89.3

3
20-1

Stud: Roger B Sterling

Thencomemorning
YA6a-Friesan Fire en Pure Strike
p. Pure Prize 44d S/C         Act: (25-3-4-5) $94.231 h9d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (8/16)-CT

3

G. Almodovar

56,2

M. Ceciliano 03/12 CT1 1300 2 5 5 5 56,2 G. Almodovar,62,60Gone With The Wyn 11½ Clm5000b 50 82 84.1
09/05 CT3 1400 9 0 0 8 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,66,80 Rainbowsnsunshine 18¾ Clm5000b 46 87.1 90.4
28/03 CT5 1400 3 2 9 5 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,32,40 Fancy Princess 11½ Clm5000b 52 89.2 91.3
28/02 CT5 1400 2 4 8 7 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,111,00 Fine Whining 8¾ Clm5000b 60 89.4 90.4

4
20-1

Stud: Joe Mascolo Legacy And Jessi

Cindy's Song
YC7a-First Dude en Rockin On
p. Swiss Yodeler 9d S/C         Act: (46-6-3-4) $116.395

4

C. Hiraldo

56,2

M.E. Jones Jr 07/01 CT9 1400 4 1 3 9 56,2 C. Hiraldo,254,60 Rezquia 30 Clm5000b 36 88.3 94.3
19/12 Pen2 1700 2 1 1 6 54,9 A. Salgado,88,20 Pocket Sand 25¼ Clm5000b 59 107.2 112.2
03/11 Mnr4 1600 8 1 1 9 55,8 R. Barrios,25,20 Market Of Stocks 31 Clm6500n2x 30 102.3 108.4
22/10 CT8 1300 8 4 4 8 55,3 D.V. Araujo,47,20 Fainor's Filets 26¾ Clm5000b 38 80.1 85.2

5
7-2

Stud: Stevark Stable Inc

Laughing Fit
YA5a-Practical Joke en Line Of Best Fit
p. Trajectory 35d S/C         Act: (23-3-4-5) $68.692

5

J.M. Lewis

57,2

B.M. Kravets 12/12 CT3 1400 10 6 3 6 57,2 C. Maldonado,45,80 City Taah 19 Clm5000b 51 88.1 92.1
14/11 CT2 1700 2 1 1 1 56,2 A. Bocachica,20,202°Dame Catherine 8 Clm5000n3l 72 112.5 Ganó
29/10 Pen9 1600 1 5 4 3 54,9 Y.O. Ramos,69,40 Mary's Reward 15¾ Clm5000n3l 60 98.4 62
15/10 Del3 1664 3 2 2 7 56,2 C.E. Lopez,71,60 Gregorian Solo 17½ Clm7500b 53 106.2 109.4

6
8-1

Stud: Chris-nefeli-dina Stables Ll

Never So Lucky (IRE)
YC6a-No Nay Never en Lucky At The Bay
p. Lucky Pulpit 28d S/C         Act: (34-3-1-5) $57.580

6

L.A. Batista

56,2

K. Harigeorgiou 19/12 Pen2 1700 3 5 5 4 55,3 M.J. Inirio,71,20 Pocket Sand 23 Clm5000b 62 107.2 112.3
26/11 Pen2 1664 2 4 4 4 55,8 M.J. Inirio,56,40 Mary's Reward 29 Clm5000b 47 104.4 110.3
13/11 Pen4 1100 5 3 5 6 51,7 M. Meeks,40,80 Mexican Sugar 11¼ Clm5000b 52 65.3 67.4
30/10 CT4 1300 6 8 8 7 56,2 L.A. Batista,60,00 Charge Nurse 12¾ OC10000 59 79.4 82.2
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Clm 5000n3x
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

9:02 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 13.600 DCENTRIES 3RD CTX JANUARY 15 7F G13600 5000 0 CUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 5000-4500

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
30-1

Stud: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stabl

Yangarra
CC6a-Twirling Candy en Sunset Starlet
p. Malibu Moon 48d S/C         Act: (29-2-3-4) $55.026 h12d, 800 en 51.2-Are/Rap (39/56)-CT

1

J. Jorge

56,2

T.M. O'neill 29/11 CT6 1300 6 8 7 7 56,2 J. Jorge,216,20 Grand Park View 15 Clm5000n3l 50 81.1 84.1
29/10 CT6 1300 4 1 6 7 55,3 M. Chilo,142,00 Valhalla's Palace 26¼ Clm5000n3x 32 81.4 87.1
10/10 CT6 900 6 5 6 6 55,3 V. Rodriguez,50,40 Red Candy Apple 20½ Clm5000n3x 36 52.2 56.2
05/06 CT3 1400 8 6 3 5 55,3 M. Chilo,59,60 Two Tons Of Fun 11¾ Clm5000n3l 60 86.4 89.1

2
9-2

Stud: Curtis Foster

Defiant Giant
CC5a-Lost Treasure en Dance With Giants
p. Giant's Causeway 43d S/C         Act: (23-5-1-5) $86.344 h23d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (23/50)-CT

2

J.M. Lewis

57,2

T. Shanley 04/12 CT1 1700 2 4 2 1 54,0 M. Santaella,2,80 2°Box Office 3¼ Clm5000n2x 74 109.2 Ganó
12/11 CT6 1700 1 1 1 1 54,0 M. Santaella,6,00 2°Mo Joke 4¾ Clm5000n2x 78 110.4 Ganó
10/10 CT1 1300 4 4 7 4 56,2 L.A. Batista,52,20 Absolute Grit 7 Clm4000n2x 63 80.2 81.4
13/09 CT3 1300 5 4 9 8 56,2 J. Hiraldo,20,60 Juba's Notion 16½ Clm5000n3x 48 81 84.1

3
3-1

Stud: Glenn Rubin

Nay's Only One
CZ6a-Limehouse en Nay's Back
p. Garnered 41d S/C         Act: (17-5-4-3) $53.064 h6d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (4/36)-CT

3

W.I. Ebow

54,0

A. Farrior 06/12 CT2 1300 5 2 1 2 54,0 W.I. Ebow,12,00 Mo Joke ¾ Clm5000n3x 75 80.1 80.2
24/11 Mnr6 1600 1 1 1 1 55,8 D.L. Parker,5,00 2°Global Phenom Cbz Clm4000n2x 74 102.1 Ganó
22/10 Mnr5 1600 8 2 2 3 55,8 D.L. Parker,12,40 Bernie Goes Boom 1 Clm4000n2x 65 101.4 102
07/10 Mnr2 1664 3 7 5 3 55,8 D.L. Parker,13,80 Mr. Mendelssohn 19½ Clm4000n2x 65 103.3 107.3

4
5-1

Stud: Jgs Mobile Tack Shop Llc

C R's Mandate
CZ8a-Strong Mandate en Malibu Baby
p. Malibu Moon 57d S/C         Act: (56-8-11-10) $293.072 h33d, 800 en 48.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/15)-CT

4

W. Cullum

57,2

S.L. Jackson 20/11 CT6 1400 6 8 6 3 57,2 W. Cullum,6,60 Masterwork 4¼ Clm5000n3x 68 87.4 88.1
29/10 CT3 1400 6 4 2 1 55,3 W. Cullum,9,00 2°Love Is Wicked ¾ Clm5000b 79 87.2 Ganó
20/09 CT4 1300 1 1 7 4 54,4 W. Cullum,54,20 No Love For Juba 5¾ OC10000 68 80.2 81.3
21/08 CT5 1400 3 3 3 3 54,4 W. Cullum,8,40 No Love For Juba 11¼ OC10000 63 87.3 89.2

5
12-1

Stud: Nazario Racing Stable Llc

Hawkstone
CC4a-Catalina Cruiser en Lady
p. Malibu Moon 42d S/C         Act: (16-2-1-2) $72.990 h5d, 800 en 52-Are/Rap (17/22)-DEL

5

P.A. Luna

56,2

P. Nazario 05/12 Lrl6 1100 7 8 9 5 53,1 Y. Rodriguez,76,20 Find Faith 5¾ Clm12500b 73 67.1 68.4
23/11 Lrl5 1600 5 9 8 7 54,9 R.E. Mena,222,00 Indy Charges On 16¼ OC16000 73 98.1 61.3
01/11 Lrl11 1200 2 7 7 6 54,9 R.E. Mena,89,40 Shootersgottashoot 14¼ OC16000 68 71.2 74
18/10 Del9 1100 2 6 5 5 54,0 A. Crispin,33,80 Just For The Money 3½ Clm20000b 77 65.3 66.1

6
2-1

Stud: Nicole And Ronney W Brown

Break The Chains
CZ5a-Midshipman en Said In Silence
p. Bernstein 71d S/C         Act: (22-5-6-0) $107.839 h19d, 600 en 39.3-Are/Rap (18/19)-CT

6

M. Santaella

54,9

R.W. Brown 06/11 CT7 1400 2 2 2 2 53,1 M. Santaella,18,60I'm The Money Man 2¼ OC15000n1x 74 87.4 88.1
09/10 CT4 1400 1 1 1 1 54,0 M. Santaella,3,00 2°Bid On Blue 3¾ Clm5000n2x 75 88.1 Ganó
05/09 CT8 1400 1 2 2 2 55,3 D.V. Araujo,5,60 Fearnought Pcz Clm5000b 75 87.2 87.4
01/08 CT8 1300 8 6 2 2 53,1 J. Cespedes,4,00 Valhalla's Palace 1 Clm5000b 73 80.3 80.1

7
7-2

Stud: Robert Proulx

El Mayo
CZ4a-The Factor en My Foolish Heart
p. Sky Mesa 14d S/C         Act: (15-2-1-3) $46.152

7

C. Hiraldo

56,2

M.E. Jones Jr 02/01 CT6 1700 3 1 1 2 56,2 C. Hiraldo,8,00 Big Dilemma 3 Clm5000n3l 76 110.1 110.4
12/12 CT1 1300 8 6 6 1 55,8 C. Hiraldo,11,20 2°Super Lino 10¼ Clm5000n2l 77 81.3 Ganó
31/10 CT8 1300 5 2 6 5 54,4 S. Diaz Jr,19,40 Grand Park View 12¾ Clm5000n2l 56 80.2 83.2
21/09 GP1 1100 4 2 2 5 54,4 E. Gonzalez,20,80 Cajun's Cookin 8¾ Clm8000n2l 67 64.3 66.1
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Alw 31700n2l
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

9:32 PM Arena

1300
metros

Purse 31.700 DAENTRIES 4TH CTX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 6.5F F31700 0 CUM 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND
MARES 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP ALLOWANCE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-5

Stud: Reggetts Racing Stable

Aim's Redirect
YZ5a-Redirect en Even Aim
p. Stephen Got Even 34d S/C         Act: (17-1-3-10) $65.241 h15d, 800 en 50.2-Are/Rap (3/11)-CT

1

W.I. Ebow

52,2

S.L. Reggetts 13/12 CT6 1300 6 7 5 2 53,1 W.I. Ebow,34,20 Jeannette The Jet Pcz Alw32800n3l 74 82.2 82.4
03/12 CT4 1400 1 5 4 3 56,2 V. Rodriguez,5,40 Subtle Storm 1 Alw31700n2l 69 88.1 88.2
05/11 CT7 1300 2 7 7 4 57,2 V. Rodriguez,127,60 Classy Bay 3 Alw31700n2l 71 81.2 82.3
25/10 CT2 1300 7 8 5 1 51,7 W.I. Ebow,14,00 2°Stolen Secrets 3¼ MdSpWt30.6k 68 81.4 Ganó

2
15-1

Stud: Reggetts Racing Stable

Meemaw's Girl
YZ4a-Redirect en Meemaw's Heart
p. Lion Hearted 58d S/C         Act: (9-1-0-3) $34.248 h7d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (7/16)-CT

2

J. Montano

55,3

S.L. Reggetts 19/11 CT7 900 7 4 8 8 54,4 J. Montano,28,80 First Print 9 Alw31700n2l 51 53.1 54.4
05/11 CT7 1300 6 8 8 8 54,4 J. Montano,45,80 Classy Bay 11¾ Alw31700n2l 57 81.2 83.4
11/10 CT2 1400 4 1 5 4 55,3 J. Barbosa,55,60 Zip Start 9¼ WVLotBrClB75 68 87.2 88.4
11/09 CT5 1400 5 3 6 5 55,3 A. Lopez,26,20 Seven Natty Patty 9¾ Alw31700n1x 64 87.1 89.3

3
7-2

Stud: Shade Tree Farm Llc

Smart Cry
YA4a-Irish War Cry en Clever
p. Smarty Jones 49d S/C         Act: (9-1-3-0) $39.290 h9d, 600 en 37-Are/Rap (4/16)-CT

3

S. Diaz Jr

55,3

J. Boggs 28/11 CT5 1300 7 4 3 2 55,3 M. Chilo,3,60 Sweet N Tricky 3½ Clm15000n2lc 66 81.1 81.4
05/11 CT7 1300 4 5 3 5 55,3 M. Chilo,25,60 Classy Bay 5½ Alw31700n2l 67 81.2 82.3
18/10 CT7 1300 1 1 1 4 54,4 M. Chilo,13,40 Ivyleaguedropout 3¼ Alw32800n3l 71 81.4 82.2
08/10 CT7 1300 8 8 5 5 55,3 M. Chilo,6,00 Ivyleaguedropout 6¾ Alw31700n2l 59 81.1 82.3

4
10-1

Stud: John W White

Tina's Back
YZ5a-Spiritus Invictus en Sweet Cane
p. Laabity 42d S/C         Act: (18-1-7-2) $41.719

4

M. Chilo

55,3

A. Lucas 05/12 CT8 1300 4 3 2 2 54,0 J. Belisario,61,80 R Special 6¾ Clm5000n2l 64 79.3 80.4
19/11 CT4 900 2 3 2 1 56,2 M. Chilo,8,20 2°Golden Plunge 2½ Md12500 61 54.4 Ganó
22/10 CT3 900 3 4 5 3 56,2 M. Chilo,4,20 Vissim 7½ Md12500 51 53.4 55.1
25/09 CT1 900 2 6 4 2 56,2 M. Chilo,7,80 Remy's Top Gun 1 Md7500 64 53.1 53.2

5
12-1

Stud: Michael G Atkins

Golden Plunge
YC4a-Golden Years en Plungeinthemoat
p. Windsor Castle 42d S/C         Act: (11-1-2-0) $31.134

5

C. Maldonado

56,2

M.G. Atkins 05/12 CT6 1300 5 2 2 1 56,7 C. Maldonado,30,602°Miss Nine One O Pcz MdSpWt30.6k 63 81.3 Ganó
19/11 CT4 900 4 4 5 2 56,2 C. Maldonado,6,40 Tina's Back 2½ Md12500 55 54.4 54.2
06/11 CT8 900 9 1 8 5 56,2 G. Almodovar,20,80 Fancy Conchita 4½ MdSpWt30.6k 56 54.2 55.1
17/10 CT5 900 1 6 3 2 54,4 G. Almodovar,34,20 Verdi's Surprise Pcz MdSpWt30.6k 60 55.3 55.1

6
2-1

Stud: Nicole Brown Ronney W Brown

Preshow Hype
YC4a-Bayern en Preshow
p. Bertrando 14d S/C         Act: (14-1-5-3) $60.909

6

M. Santaella

54,9

R.W. Brown 02/01 CT1 1700 5 3 2 1 54,9 M. Santaella,3,80 2°Flattering Way 3 MdSpWt31.6k 75 111.3 Ganó
05/12 CT6 1300 6 6 6 6 54,4 J. Belisario,3,20 Golden Plunge 11¼ MdSpWt30.6k 46 81.3 83.4
25/10 CT2 1300 3 3 4 5 50,3 J. Belisario,2,20 Aim's Redirect 11¾ MdSpWt30.6k 49 81.4 84.1
04/10 CT3 1400 7 5 2 1 50,8 J. Belisario,4,60 2°Keep Shining On Us 1¾ MdSpWt30.6k 72 88.2 Ganó
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
MdSpWt30.6k
Para Ejemplares de 3 y mas años

10:02 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 30.600 DSENTRIES 5TH CTX JANUARY 15 7F G30600 0 BUN 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP MAIDEN
SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Jose A Ramirez

Candy A. P.
CC4a-Candy Ride en Brilliant Jewel
p. A.p. Indy 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h5d, 600 en 38.3-Are/Rap (5/7)-DEL

1

M.M. Molina

57,2

J.A. Ramirez

2
5-2

Stud: Steven Chircop And Jill Fros

Souper Vinnie
CC4a-Souper Speedy en Vinolicious
p. Zensational 35d S/C         Act: (9-0-1-1) $15.828 h12d, 600 en 37-Are/Rap (5/26)-CT

2

J.D. Acosta

57,2

S. Chircop 12/12 WO7 1200 3 4 5 6 54,0 R.M. Hernandez,26,90Good To Be Lucky 3 Moc25000 68 71.4 72.2
23/11 WO5 1300 4 2 6 4 54,0 R.M. Hernandez,8,90 Alfred Bellows 3½ Md15000 77 78.2 79.1
15/11 WO2 1700 5 3 3 4 54,9 K. Nicholls,6,00 Highland Peak 4¼ Md10000c 69 107.4 108.3
26/10 WO1 1700 6 4 3 3 54,9 K. Nicholls,7,00 Professor Reload 1¾ Md10000 72 108.1 108.3

3
2-1

Stud: Steve And Debbie Jackson

Explosive Love
CC4a-Volatile en Last True Love
p. Yes It's True 29d S/C         Act: (8-0-3-0) $28.220 h13d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (4/5)-PEN

3

J. Torres

57,2

F.W. Stites 18/12 Pen6 1100 7 6 7 2 56,2 M.J. Inirio,21,40 Nantucket 1¼ MdSpWt34k 76 66.3 66.4
19/11 Pen7 1200 5 3 5 4 56,2 M.J. Inirio,19,80 Muntage 9¾ MdSpWt34k 65 72.5 74.3
22/10 Pen1 1200 5 2 3 4 55,8 M.J. Inirio,9,00 Showtime Matinee 4¼ MdSpWt34k 64 71.1 72.1
08/10 Del3 1100 5 5 5 2 54,9 M.J. Inirio,194,60 Holiday Express 1¼ MdSpWt45k 80 65.2 65.3

4
3-1

Stud: Adam Oxendine

Scar Nose
CZ4a-Exaggerator en Australian Waltz
p. Australia 13d S/C         Act: (12-0-3-4) $29.662

4

J.M. Lewis

57,2

T. Shanley 03/01 CT4 1700 7 6 4 3 57,2 J.M. Lewis,9,00 Mr On High 12¾ MdSpWt31.6k 61 109.4 112.2
05/12 CT2 1700 1 2 2 2 54,4 M. Santaella,13,40 Katmandu 5¼ MdSpWt31.6k 68 108 109.2
26/11 CT1 1400 1 1 2 2 54,0 M. Santaella,4,60 Pico Plat 2¾ Md12500 71 87.3 88.1
23/10 CT3 1700 7 4 4 6 54,9 J. Hiraldo,57,80 Task Force 18 MdSpWt31.6k 54 109.2 113.1

5
12-1

Stud: Nick Zavolas

Sixty Four Across
CC4a-Raison D'etat en Lovely Lady
p. Tale Of The Cat 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h6d, 1000 en 64.1-Are/Rap (3/3)-CT

5

V. Rodriguez

57,2

D.J. Rose

6
6-1

Stud: Aurelio Jimenez

Zaptastic
CA5a-Ghostzapper en Cheery Oats
p. Distorted Humor 13d S/C         Act: (26-0-5-3) $44.832

6

A.J. Bocachica

57,2

L. Dollinger-sthr 03/01 CT4 1700 6 7 7 7 57,2 V. Rodriguez,13,40 Mr On High 45 MdSpWt31.6k 23 109.4 118.4
05/12 CT2 1700 4 5 4 5 57,2 S. Diaz Jr,9,80 Katmandu 12¾ MdSpWt31.6k 59 108 110.2
08/11 CT6 1700 4 3 2 2 57,2 J.M. Lewis,9,80 Ragtime Scribble 7¼ MdSpWt31.6k 68 109.4 111.1
23/10 CT3 1700 1 3 3 2 56,2 J.M. Lewis,16,00 Task Force Cbz MdSpWt31.6k 75 109.2 109.2

7
12-1

Stud: Libertini Thoroughbred Racin

Rick's Bootlegger
CA5a-Golden Lad en Chalice Bearer
p. Vicar 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h12d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (16/56)-CT

7

M. Santaella

54,9

J. Libertini
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Alw 32800n3l
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

10:32 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 32.800 DAENTRIES 6TH CTX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 7F F32800 0 BON 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
ALLOWANCE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
4-5

Stud: David M Raim

Gurney Halleck
CT3a-Practical Joke en Fiona Bella
p. Fiber Sonde 20d S/C         Act: (5-1-2-1) $82.422

1

A. Bocachica

53,5

J.C. Runco 27/12 Lrl8 1400 1 6 5 4 55,3 J. Toledo,21,40 Hollywood Import 8½ HeftB100k 68 87.3 88.3
08/11 Lrl9 1200 2 0 7 3 55,3 A. Bocachica,14,00 Balboa 7½ JFLwisIIIB10 79 71.4 73.1
11/10 CT4 1300 3 6 3 2 54,4 A. Bocachica,2,60 Tricks R For Juba 3 VMosBrClsB75 79 79.2 80.3
20/09 CT7 900 2 7 6 1 54,4 A. Bocachica,6,00 2°Chuck Town ½ HMercerMmB75 79 52.2 Ganó

2
6-1

Stud: O'sullivan Farms Llc And Ale

Yolo Manolo
CA3a-Capo Bastone en Stone Cold Flirt
p. Yes It's True 78d S/C         Act: (1-1-0-0) $18.276 h6d, 800 en 49.2-Are/Rap (14/36)-CT

2

J.M. Nunez

53,5

J. Contreras 30/10 CT5 900 2 6 1 1 55,3 J.M. Nunez,13,60 2°Coach Siggy 2¼ MdSpWt30.6k 79 52.1 Ganó

3
5-1

Stud: John W White

Ihaveanappforthat
CA3a-Creative Cause en Helluva Hunch
p. Tapit 35d S/C         Act: (5-1-2-1) $58.089 h13d, 1000 en 62.3-Are/Rap (1/3)-CT

3

A.J. Bocachica

53,5

A. Lucas 12/12 Lrl4 1200 4 5 5 2 54,0 A.J. Bocachica,38,60 Spidey Man ½ OC62500n1x 84 73.2 73.2
11/10 CT4 1300 1 1 4 3 54,4 A.J. Bocachica,54,00Tricks R For Juba 15¾ VMosBrClsB75 59 79.2 82.3
03/09 Cnl2 1200 7 3 3 1 54,0 U. Casique,42,40 2°State Conceal 1½ Md40000 73 72.4 Ganó
23/08 CT3 1300 7 4 2 2 55,3 A.J. Bocachica,29,00 Noble Ruling 6 MdSpWt30.6k 58 83.1 84.2

4
8-1

Stud: James F Miller

Red Dawn Coming
CC3a-Vino Rosso en Daylight's Coming
p. Stormy Atlantic 36d S/C         Act: (4-1-0-1) $25.214 h5d, 800 en 52-Are/gd (21/25)-LRL

4

J.D. Acosta

54,4

A. Farrior 11/12 CT6 1300 7 5 6 1 55,3 A. Bocachica,7,00 2°Julita Bonita 3¼ MdSpWt30.6k 69 82.3 Ganó
09/11 Lrl1 1700 9 2 2 4 55,3 J. Toledo,25,20 Alakan 2¾ MdSpWt51.615 69 105.4 105.3
04/10 Lrl5 1600 9 8 9 4 55,3 J. Toledo,55,20 Sun Above 6 MdSpWt48.5k 64 97 98.1
09/08 CT3 900 6 3 8 7 55,3 A. Cruz,24,80 Irish Jubalee 19¼ MdSpWt30.6k 39 52.1 55.4

5
10-1

Stud: Twin Oaks Bloodstock

Musical Standard
CC3a-By My Standards en Music Town
p. Speightstown 92d S/C         Act: (2-1-0-0) $21.420 h23d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (3/50)-CT

5

S. Diaz Jr

53,5

J. Spangler 16/10 CT3 1300 1 1 1 1 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,7,40 2°Trust The Climb 7¾ MdSpWt30.6k 70 82.1 Ganó
02/10 CT3 900 4 4 5 4 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,6,00 Dyna Mike 7 MdSpWt30.6k 55 53.1 54.3

6
9-2

Stud: Richard Burnsworth And Conro

Irish Jubalee
CT3a-Juba en My Girl Tricksy
p. Hat Trick 37d S/C         Act: (7-2-2-1) $54.753 h6d, 800 en 48.4-Are/Rap (4/36)-CT

6

J. Torres

54,4

A. Farrior 10/12 Mvr4 1200 4 1 1 1 54,4 L.R. Rivera,8,00 2°Springhawk 4¾ Alw25900n2l 83 72.3 Ganó
25/11 Mvr7 1200 3 6 5 3 54,4 L.R. Rivera,6,80 Pupil 4½ Alw25900n2l 74 72.3 73.3
26/10 Lrl6 1100 2 2 2 6 54,0 J. Barbosa,19,20 Max Capacity 10 OC62500n1x 67 64.4 66.4
20/09 CT7 900 4 2 2 6 54,9 M. Mendez,9,00 Gurney Halleck 6¼ HMercerMmB75 66 52.2 53.3
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
Alw 32800n3x
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

11:02 PM Arena

1400
metros

Purse 32.800 DAENTRIES 7TH CTX JANUARY 15 7F H32800 0 CUM 7 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
12-1

Stud: Marjorie Strieter

Good Accelebrate
YA6a-Good Samaritan en Accelebrate
p. Northern Afleet 62d S/C         Act: (18-2-3-3) $96.445 h23d, 1000 en 62-Are/Rap (2/6)-CT

1

G. Almodovar

55,3

K.J. Joy 15/11 CT3 1400 2 4 3 3 55,3 G. Almodovar,29,00 Heart's Compass 2¼ Alw32800n3x 68 89.3 90
04/10 CT7 1400 2 2 2 2 54,4 A. Bocachica,25,80 Serenade Me 3¾ Alw32800n3x 74 87.5 87.4
05/09 Cnl2 1600 5 5 4 4 55,3 M.J. Sanchez,19,20 Battling Time 6¼ Clm16000b 68 96.3 97.4
01/09 Cnl8 1700 2 8 8 7 55,8 U. Casique,63,40 Amie's Symphony 7½ rAlw90300n1x 74 101.4 103.1

2
20-1

Stud: Marjorie Strieter And Kevin 

Sassy Maxine
YC4a-Maximus Mischief en Sassy Chub
p. Hey Chub 14d S/C         Act: (9-2-2-3) $34.416

2

V. Rodriguez

55,3

K.J. Joy 02/01 CT9 1400 2 4 4 3 57,2 V. Rodriguez,6,40 Dame Catherine 4¾ Clm5000n3l 65 89.3 90.3
05/12 CT1 1700 4 1 1 1 55,8 V. Rodriguez,7,60 2°Impetus Echo 2¾ Clm5000n2l 68 109.2 Ganó
20/11 CT3 1300 3 4 6 2 56,2 V. Rodriguez,2,80 Emm Ess Eh 1¼ Clm5000n2l 64 81.3 81.4
07/11 CT6 1300 3 2 5 2 56,2 V. Rodriguez,8,60 Ready To Rocknroll 7½ Clm10000n2l 61 82.5 83.3

3
10-1

Stud: Zilli Racing Stables

Snatched
YZ4a-Midnight Lute en State Jewel
p. More Than Ready 57d S/C         Act: (17-2-2-2) $85.285 h19d, 800 en 51-Are/Rap (27/37)-CT

3

J.D. Acosta

55,3

S. Chircop 20/11 WO6 1700 4 3 3 6 54,4 E.J. Wilson,20,20 Periwinkle 32½ OC40000 37 107.2 113.4
25/10 WO2 1700 10 9 9 10 54,4 E. Flores,96,50 Ready To Battle 10½ OC50000n2l 69 104.3 106.3
05/10 WO2 1700 8 9 9 8 54,4 L. Salles,32,00 Workout Affair 13½ OC32000n1x 70 103.1 105.4
07/09 WO8 1600 5 7 6 3 55,3 L. Salles,13,80 O Wow 2¾ OC32000n1x 75 97.5 97.3

4
20-1

Stud: Emeterio Rodriguez

Warriors Jewel
YC5a-Warrior's Reward en Trusty
p. Is It True 84d S/C         Act: (21-2-3-8) $78.734 h7d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (8/19)-DEL

4

M.M. Molina

55,3

J. Rodriguez 24/10 CT7 1300 6 6 6 6 54,4 J. Mauricio,67,00 Shewonttalktome 10¾ Alw32800n3x 62 80.4 82.1
09/10 Del5 1100 5 3 6 4 55,3 J. Mauricio,226,40 Royal Princess 4¼ Alw45200n1x 73 65.2 66.2
20/09 Del3 1200 5 4 5 4 55,3 Y.O. Ramos,7,60 Bugged Out 2¼ Clm7500bc 67 73.2 73.4
28/08 Del2 1100 3 6 6 4 56,7 Y.O. Ramos,5,40 No Walk Inthe Park 4¾ Clm16000b 67 66.1 67.1

5
2-1

Stud: Steven Chircop And Jill Fros

Rock Hard Rose
YC4a-Kantharos en Rock Hard Vixen
p. Rock Hard Ten 34d S/C         Act: (13-2-3-2) $59.604 h12d, 600 en 38-Are/Rap (19/26)-CT

5

J.A. Hernandez

56,2

S. Chircop 13/12 WO5 1200 6 1 1 1 54,0 F. Aebly,5,10 2°Kimberlina ½ Clm25000n2l 82 72.3 Ganó
29/11 WO1 1300 7 1 1 1 54,9 J.I. Alderson,5,90 2°Dancin Mary Marie 6 Md15000c 78 78.3 Ganó
25/10 WO8 1300 10 1 1 3 54,9 J.I. Alderson,7,30 Momanda Pcz Md15000 74 79.1 79.1
10/10 WO2 1200 3 5 1 2 54,9 J.I. Alderson,8,30 Mo Argento 2½ Md15000 74 71.3 72.1

6
7-2

Stud: Willowdale Farms Ltd

Wynsome Cat
YC4a-Mitole en Wyn Jym
p. Proud Citizen 62d S/C         Act: (14-2-4-3) $81.980 h15d, 800 en 49.1 Voló-Are/Rap (1/11)-CT

6

J.M. Lewis

55,3

S.R. Viands 15/11 CT3 1400 5 7 7 4 54,4 J.D. Acosta,5,00 Heart's Compass 2¼ Alw32800n3x 68 89.3 90
24/10 CT7 1300 2 2 5 2 53,5 J.D. Acosta,11,40 Shewonttalktome 1 Alw32800n3x 78 80.4 80.1
04/10 CT7 1400 4 5 6 4 53,5 J.D. Acosta,4,80 Serenade Me 4 Alw32800n3x 73 87.5 87.4
12/09 CT8 1300 3 5 6 2 53,5 J.D. Acosta,9,60 Drink This Cup 9¼ Alw32800n3x 68 79.1 81.3

7
5-2

Stud: Twin Oaks Bloodstock

Double Spirit
YZ4a-Mor Spirit en Double That
p. Midnight Lute 37d S/C         Act: (14-2-7-2) $83.519

7

D.V. Araujo

56,2

J. Spangler 10/12 CT8 1300 5 3 2 1 56,7 D.V. Araujo,2,80 2°Avril 9½ Alw31700n2l 77 81.5 Ganó
22/11 CT1 1300 7 4 2 1 56,2 D.V. Araujo,2,20 2°Don't Call Me Babe 8 MdSpWt30.6k 77 80.1 Ganó
17/10 CT3 900 3 4 3 2 53,5 D.V. Araujo,8,60 Fashion Victim 3 MdSpWt30.6k 70 52.4 53.2
26/09 CT5 900 1 9 4 3 53,5 D.V. Araujo,12,20 Naval Hospital 6¾ MdSpWt30.6k 61 52.1 53.2

8
5-1

Stud: Elizabeth E Meehan

Somesugarnspice
YA5a-Denis Of Cork en Cotton Candy
p. Bandini 62d S/C         Act: (35-5-9-2) $147.188 h3d, 600 en 37.3-Are/Rap (2/2)-CT

8

G. Whitacre

57,2

E.E. Meehan 15/11 CT3 1400 6 6 6 2 57,2 G. Whitacre,9,80 Heart's Compass ¾ Alw32800n3x 70 89.3 89.4
08/11 CT7 1800 6 8 7 4 55,8 G. Whitacre,123,60 The Sky Is Falling 7½ MySstrPrl75k 75 115.3 117.1
24/10 CT7 1300 7 7 7 4 56,2 G. Whitacre,24,80 Shewonttalktome 6 Alw32800n3x 70 80.4 81.1
11/10 CT5 1800 4 5 5 6 55,8 G. Whitacre,9,60 Jubaslilballerina 14¼ WVRmyBCDtf75 62 117.2 120.1
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HOLLYWOOD AT CHARLES TOWN
MdSpWt30.6k
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

11:32 PM Arena

1300
metros

Purse 30.600 DSENTRIES 8TH CTX JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 6.5F H30600 0 BON 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR
OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Fraco 1 Llc

Rock N'opportunity
CC3a-Hoppertunity en Rock N' Gold
p. Medallist 36d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $2.717 h6d, 800 en 48.1-Are/Rap (2/36)-CT

1

J. Montano

55,3

T.C. Grams 11/12 CT6 1300 3 2 7 7 55,3 D.V. Araujo,61,60 Red Dawn Coming 8½ MdSpWt30.6k 56 82.3 83.4
20/11 CT1 1400 1 2 5 5 55,3 L.C. Reynolds,12,60 Trust The Climb 4½ MdSpWt30.6k 56 89.1 90.1
27/09 CT6 1300 5 6 6 4 55,3 L.C. Reynolds,50,60 Stone Cold Jones 12 MdSpWt30.6k 52 81.1 83.2
09/08 CT3 900 4 8 9 8 55,3 C. Hiraldo,35,80 Irish Jubalee 21¾ MdSpWt30.6k 34 52.1 56.1

2
2-1

Stud: Roger B Sterling

Buster The Bully
CZ3a-Great Notion en Smart Believer
p. Smart Strike 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h6d, 800 en 47.3 Voló-Are/Rap (1/36)-CT

2

J. Stokes

55,3

E. Perez

3
30-1

Stud: Michael E Jones Jr And

They Not Like Us
CZ3a-Temple City en For The Memories
p. A.p. Indy 36d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-0) $3.021 h12d, 800 en 52.1-Are/Rap (51/56)-CT

3

S. Diaz Jr

55,3

M.E. Jones Jr 11/12 CT6 1300 8 8 0 9 55,3 J. Rivera,310,60 Red Dawn Coming 14½ MdSpWt30.6k 47 82.3 85.3
20/11 CT1 1400 5 6 7 6 55,3 J.D. Acosta,121,00 Trust The Climb 6½ MdSpWt30.6k 53 89.1 90.3
27/09 CT6 1300 7 7 7 5 55,3 J.D. Acosta,108,60 Stone Cold Jones 16 MdSpWt30.6k 46 81.1 84.1
23/08 CT3 1300 1 1 3 6 55,3 S. Diaz Jr,106,60 Noble Ruling 24¼ MdSpWt30.6k 30 83.1 88.1

4
9-5

Stud: Richard Burnsworth

Golden Kid
CC3a-Golden Years en Bunting
p. Bandbox 61d S/C         Act: (4-0-1-1) $15.215 h5d, 800 en 52-Are/gd (21/25)-LRL

4

A. Bocachica

55,3

A. Farrior 16/11 Lrl2 1200 3 3 5 5 53,1 Y. Hazlewood,18,20 Code Of Silence 12¼ MdSpWt45k 63 72.2 74.2
01/11 Lrl4 1700 2 6 7 4 55,3 J. Barbosa,12,20 Let's Go Lando 16¾ MdSpWt46k 59 108.1 111.3
19/10 Lrl6 1200 7 3 4 2 55,3 A. Cruz,6,80 Prince Of Darkness 1¾ Md25000c 74 72.2 72.4
28/09 Lrl2 1600 5 6 6 3 53,5 T. Lyapustina,15,20 Golden Sand 9¾ Md45000 68 100.4 102.4

5
20-1

Stud: Elizabeth E Meehan

Laugh Out Loud
CT3a-Fiber Sonde en Holler
p. Strong Hope 8d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $140

5

A. Rios-conde Jr

55,3

E.E. Meehan 08/01 CT7 900 5 5 4 9 55,8 J.M. Nunez,52,80 Ryan's Run 19½ MdSpWt30.6k 35 52.3 56.3

6
7-2

Stud: Ultra Championship Racing Ll

My Brothers Angel
CZ3a-Tacitus en Apple Cider
p. More Than Ready 36d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-0) $10.933

6

J.D. Acosta

55,3

A. Farrior 11/12 CT6 1300 10 7 5 4 55,3 J.D. Acosta,25,80 Red Dawn Coming 4¾ MdSpWt30.6k 62 82.3 83.1
20/11 CT1 1400 7 7 4 2 50,8 W.I. Ebow,20,60 Trust The Climb 1¾ MdSpWt30.6k 60 89.1 89.3
16/10 CT3 1300 3 2 4 4 55,3 J.D. Acosta,10,20 Musical Standard 11 MdSpWt30.6k 52 82.1 84.2
27/09 CT6 1300 2 2 4 6 52,2 J. Belisario,18,60 Stone Cold Jones 18½ MdSpWt30.6k 42 81.1 84.3

7
8-1

Stud: Casey's Legacy Llc

Not My Circus
CZ3a-Candygram en Candy Man's Girl
p. Charitable Man 36d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $6.402 h6d, 800 en 52.4-Are/Rap (35/36)-CT

7

W. Santiago

55,3

R.G. Sigler 11/12 CT6 1300 6 0 9 5 55,3 W. Santiago,91,40 Red Dawn Coming 6 MdSpWt30.6k 60 82.3 83.1
20/11 CT1 1400 2 4 6 4 55,3 W. Santiago,12,60 Trust The Climb 4½ MdSpWt30.6k 56 89.1 90.1
16/10 CT3 1300 2 4 3 3 55,3 W. Santiago,14,40 Musical Standard 10½ MdSpWt30.6k 53 82.1 84.1
02/10 CT3 900 2 6 6 5 55,3 W. Santiago,36,00 Dyna Mike 8¼ MdSpWt30.6k 52 53.1 54.4

8
10-1

Stud: Beau Ridge Farm Llc

Mr Mahomes
CZ3a-Fiber Sonde en Safe At First
p. Honour And Glory 36d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-1) $9.122 h24d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (2/2)-CT

8

J.M. Nunez

55,3

C.E. Mckee 11/12 CT6 1300 1 3 3 10 55,3 J.M. Nunez,32,20 Red Dawn Coming 15¾ MdSpWt30.6k 45 82.3 85.1
20/11 CT1 1400 3 1 1 3 55,8 J.M. Nunez,10,60 Trust The Climb 2¾ MdSpWt30.6k 59 89.1 89.4
11/10 CT4 1300 2 4 5 5 54,9 M. Mendez,116,20 Tricks R For Juba 19½ VMosBrClsB75 53 79.2 83.2
27/09 CT6 1300 4 5 1 7 55,3 M. Mendez,19,20 Stone Cold Jones 25½ MdSpWt30.6k 31 81.1 86.1


